Recommendation and benefit: Staff believe that there would be greater flexibility to rebalance
the portfolio if liquidity limits were principles based rather than a defined limit and the current
asset allocation ranges or ‘bands’ were expanded by 2%.

This flexibility would be particularly important in times of market stress when significant and
often temporary deviations from policy targets result from the following typical circumstances:
(1) Private market cash inflows often slow dramatically while cash outflows do not; and (2)
Public market values fluctuate with greater volatility than private markets, which lag.  Expanding
allocation ranges would increase flexibility and create the option for staff to decide whether it
would be optimal to rebalance the portfolio or rather to monitor and allow the market to naturally
rebalance a temporary deviation over time.

Table 1 shows the current allowable ranges for each asset class and possible new ranges, if each
of the asset class allocation bands were expanded by 2%.

Table 1. Strategic Asset Allocation Policy Targets & Ranges

Asset Class Long-Term Policy Target Allowable Range Possible New Range

Investment Committee – Item 5
November 1, 2023
Page 4

Public Equity 37% +/- 6% +/- 8%

Private Equity 14% +/- 3% +/-5%

Real Estate 15% +/- 3% +/-5%

Inflation Sensitive 7% +/- 3% +/-5%

Fixed Income 14% +/- 3% +/-5%

Risk Mitigating
Strategies

10% +/- 3% +/-5%

Cash 2% +/- 3% 0 – 5%

Risks and mitigants: The primary risk of expanding the asset allocation ranges by a proposed
2% is potentially larger deviations from policy targets, which would increase active risk. Staff
believes that this risk can be mitigated by actively rebalancing the portfolio. Staff already has a
proven and robust internal committee (the internal Risk Allocation Committee) – made up of
Investment Branch leadership and asset class specialists – that meets regularly (and as needed,
more frequently) to actively rebalance the portfolio and limit active risk to support optimal
portfolio construction. Historically, staff has managed the asset allocation within the allowable